TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900371432

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZipRealty LLC		06/15/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZapLabs LLC	
Street Address:	2000 Powell St., Suite 300	
City:	Emeryville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85952784	POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	85952792	POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	85464904	STREETSCAN
Serial Number:	85464889	STREETSKETCH
Serial Number:	78319223	ZIPAGENT
Serial Number:	78319257	ZIPMORTGAGE
Serial Number:	78319246	ZIPNOTIFY
Serial Number:	86051451	ZIPPRICE
Serial Number:	85500409	ZIPREALTY
Serial Number:	75721275	ZIPREALTY
Serial Number:	77817916	ZIPREWARDS
Serial Number:	78319238	ZIPTIPS
Serial Number:	85750793	REAL-ESTATE.COM
Serial Number:	85952761	Z ZAP
Serial Number:	85952749	Z ZAP
Serial Number:	85038137	Z
Serial Number:	85038140	Z
Serial Number:	85500414	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0235

900373851

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85038233	ZIPREALTY
Serial Number:	85038235	ZIPREALTY
Serial Number:	86554238	ZAP
Serial Number:	86554241	ZAP
Serial Number:	86554237	Z ZAP
Serial Number:	86816569	ZAPSCORE
Serial Number:	86829222	ZAPSTORE
Serial Number:	86855780	ZAPLEADS
Serial Number:	87073982	ZAPLABS
Serial Number:	87073985	ZAPLABS
Serial Number:	87074456	ZAPLABS
Serial Number:	87074450	ZAPLABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9733873989

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-407-5269

Email: uspto.mail@realogy.com

Correspondent Name: Joan T. Pinaire
Address Line 1: 175 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: Madison, NEW JERSEY 07940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZAPLABS LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason H. Kasner
SIGNATURE:	/jhk/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Amendment for ZAPLABS LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment for ZAPLABS LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment for ZAPLABS LLC#page3.tif source=Certificate of Amendment for ZAPLABS LLC#page4.tif



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZIPREALTY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZIPREALTY LLC" TO "ZAPLABS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 4:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016.



Authentication: 202495711 TRADEMARK06-15-16

REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0237

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:18 PM 06:01/2016
FILED 04:18 PM 06:01/2016
SR 20164214574 - File Number 3785231

ì,

2.

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	ted Liability Compa	ny: ZipRealty	LLC
The Certificate	of Farmation of the	• limited lichility oc	empany is hereby amende
as follows:		s mancu naomiy ci	supany is nereby amendo
ZapLabs L	of the Limited LC. The effect June 15, 2010	tive date of	
	WHEREOF, the ur		cuted this Certificate on
the lst	day of	June	, A.D. <u>2016</u> .
		3y: SA	_ Truist
		Autl	norized Person(s)
		Name: Seth I	. Truwit



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ZAPLABS LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE

LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A

LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF

THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ZAPLABS LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

3785231 8300 SR# 20164472213

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Anthony by Busilices, Surveyory of States

Authentication: 202495718

Date: 06-15-16



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ZIPREALTY LLC", FILED

A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ZAPLABS LLC"

ON THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 4:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ZAPLABS LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004.

3785231 8320 SR# 20164472213

RECORDED: 07/15/2016

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202495719

Date: 06-15-16